continuing accreditation as a real estate school or prelicense398

education provider shall include:399

(a) Payment of any fees established by the commission.400

If the school or provider is accredited as a prelicense school or401

prelicense education provider, fees shall include a biennial fee402

of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00).403

(b) The school or prelicense education provider must404

maintain an annual average pass rate of at least sixty-five405

percent (65%) on each of the real estate broker's license406

examination and the real estate salesperson's license examination.407

[...]

(b) A per-claim limit is not less than One Hundred668

Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00);669

(c) An annual aggregate limit is not less than One670

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00);671

(d) Limits apply per licensee per claim;672

(e) Maximum deductible is Two Thousand Five Hundred673

Dollars ($2,500.00) per licensee per claim for damages;674

(f) Maximum deductible is One Thousand Dollars675

($1,000.00) per licensee per claim for defense costs; and676

(g) The contract of insurance pays, on behalf of the677

injured person(s), liabilities owed.678